

Darwen Electrical Services Limited

Doc Title: Environmental Policy

Doc No: DES-POL-2003 Revision. 1.0

Environmental Policy

Darwen Electrical Services is widely known as a specialist of electrical works and electrical fittings on large scale projects.

Whilst the head office of Darwen Electrical Services is based in Blackburn, Lancashire in the Northwest of England, several office sites are in operation throughout the United Kingdom.

We recognise our responsibility to manage and operate all processes and deliver our products and services in an environmentally responsible manner. Using programmes of training, development, planned maintenance and continual environmental improvement, DES intends to:

- a) Minimise the generation of waste
- b) Control the release of polluting atmospheric emissions
- c) Minimise the consumption of energy
- d) Reduce the discharge of any effluent
- e) Eliminate the generation of nuisance
- f) Optimise the use of resource materials and services
- g) Purchase all materials, goods and services in an environmentally responsible manner
- h) Minimise use of water and other utility supplies
- i) Minimise environmental risk

Our commitment will be demonstrated by the progressive implementation of mechanism to prevent pollution and the setting off environmental improvement objectives formally reviewed in accordance with a developing integrated management system which will incorporate all the requirements of **ISO 14001:2015**. All members of the company, all associates are expected to embrace these commitments to ensure the provision of hospitable, wholesome environment for all.

Signed: Barry Gavahan, Group CEO

Date: 12 / 06 / 2024

DES-POL-2003 Environmental Policy Ver. 1.0

Contents of this document is copyright © Darwen Electrical Services Limited and must not be disclosed or copied to third parties without written permission. Printed copies are not controlled.



Darwen Electrical Services Limited

Doc Title: Environmental Policy

Doc No: DES-POL-2003 Revision. 1.0

DES-POL-2003 Environmental Policy Ver. 1.0

Contents of this document is copyright © Darwen Electrical Services Limited and must not be disclosed or copied to third parties without written permission. Printed copies are not controlled.